No. 07-1635
____________________
IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE FOURTH CIRCUIT
____________________
STACY M. PLATONE,
 Petitioner,
v.

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
FEDERAL CASES
Bozeman v. Per-Se Technologies, Inc., 456 F. Supp.2d 1282 (N.D. Ga. 2006)......11
DeJarnette v. Corning Inc., 133 F.3d 293 (4th Cir. 1998) ......................................17
EEOC v. Clay Printing Co., 955 F.2d 936 (4th Cir. 1992) ...............................17, 18
Fraser v. Fiduciary Trust Co. International,
417 F. Supp.2d 310 (S.D.N.Y. 2006) ...........................................................11, 14
Jiminez v. Mary Washington College, 57 F.3d 369 (4th Cir. 1995)........................17
Knox v. United States Department of Labor, 434 F.3d 721 (4th Cir. 2006) ...........12
Livingston v. Wyeth Inc.,
24 I.E.R. Cas. (BNA) 1561, 2006 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 52978 (M.D.N.C. 2006)..10
Texas Department of Community Affairs v. Burdine, 450 U.S. 248 (1981)............17
FEDERAL ADMINISTRATIVE DECISIONS
Galinsky v. Bank of America Corp., 2007-SOX-76 (Oct. 12, 2007),
 appeal docketed, ARB Case No. 08-014 (Oct. 30, 2007) ..................................13
Kester v. Carolina Power & Light Co., ARB Case No. 02-007 (Sept. 30, 2003)...16
Marshall v. Northrup Grumman Synoptics, 2005-SOX-8 (ALJ June 22, 2005).....10
Minkina v. Affiliated Physician’s Group, 2005-SOX-19 (ALJ Feb. 22, 2005).......11
Reddy v. MedQuist, Inc., 2004-SOX-35 (ALJ June 10, 2004),
aff’d, ARB Case No. 04-123 (Sept. 30, 2005)..............................................12, 13
Smith v. Hewlett Packard, 2005-SOX-88 (ALJ Jan. 19, 2006).................................9
Stone v. Instrumentation Laboratory, SpA, 2007-SOX-21 (ALJ Sept. 6, 2007).....15
ii
Wengender v. Robert Half International, Inc.,
2005-SOX-59 (ALJ Mar. 30, 2006) .........................................................9, 10, 14
FEDERAL STATUTES